129089w bei and is hereby appointed as the Statutory Auditors
of the Company and to hold the office for a term of five years from the conclusion of lgft Alrnual
General Meeting till the conclusion of 23rd Annual General Meeting of the Company, at a remuneration
of t 230,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Thousand) to conduct the audit for the Financial y ear 2019,
2020 payable in one or more Instalments plus Goods and Services tax as applicable and reimbursement
out ofpocket expenses incurred by them for the pulpose of audit.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Dirbctors of the company be and is hereby authorized

[...]

and Associates, Partnership Firm having FRN: 0p033g appointed by the Board of Directors of the
Company at the meeting of Board of Directors as the Cost Auditor to conduct audit of Cost Records
maintained by the company for the financial yeat 2019-20, at a remuneration of t 55,000/- (Rupees

Fifty Five Thousand) payable in one or more Installments plus Goods ard Services tax as applicable
and reimbursement of travelling and out of pocket expenses incurred by the firm for the purpose of
audit be and is hereby ratified.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Dilectors of the Company be and is hereby authorised